

**CHARTER SCHOOL  
INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT - ALTERNATIVE FORM  
First Interim Report - Summary**

Charter School Name: Compass Charter - Los Angeles  
(continued)  
CDS #: 19-75309-0135145  
Charter Approving Entity: Acton-Agua Dulce Unified School District  
County: Los Angeles  
Charter #: 1651  
Fiscal Year: 2021/22

Description	Object Code	7/1 Adopted Budget (X)	Actuals thru 10/31 (Y)	1st Interim Budget (Z)
<b>A. REVENUES</b>				
<b>1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources</b>				
State Aid - Current Year	8011	9,192,090.01	1,491,321.00	7,413,836.00
Education Protection Account State Aid - Current Year	8012	197,568.99	42,398.00	159,152.00
State Aid - Prior Years	8019	-	-	-
Transfers to Charter Schools Funding in Lieu of Property Taxes	8096	418,826.50	56,865.00	337,386.32
Other LCFF Transfers	8091, 8097	-	-	-
Total, LCFF Sources		9,808,485.50	1,590,584.00	7,910,374.32
<b>2. Federal Revenues</b>				
Every Student Succeeds Act (Title I-V)	8290	162,358.00	40,755.00	163,853.00
Special Education - Federal	8181, 8182	119,776.20	-	96,485.90
Child Nutrition - Federal	8220	-	-	-
Donated Food Commodities	8221	-	-	-
Other Federal Revenues	8110, 8260-8299	604,943.00	139,210.59	965,946.02
Total, Federal Revenues		887,077.20	179,965.59	1,226,284.92
<b>3. Other State Revenues</b>				
Special Education - State	StateRevSE	629,273.00	163,794.00	582,291.35
All Other State Revenues	StateRevAO	317,460.45	62,262.37	274,504.33
Total, Other State Revenues		946,733.45	226,056.37	856,795.68
<b>4. Other Local Revenues</b>				
All Other Local Revenues	LocalRevAO	16,159.80	7,359.16	16,159.80
Total, Local Revenues		16,159.80	7,359.16	16,159.80
<b>5. TOTAL REVENUES</b>				
		11,658,455.95	2,003,965.12	10,009,614.72

**B. EXPENDITURES**

<b>1. Certificated Salaries</b>				
Certificated Teachers' Salaries	1100	3,249,426.25	856,544.02	3,015,177.48
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries	1200	341,151.86	108,861.63	372,037.93
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries	1300	421,139.78	164,228.68	531,967.45
Other Certificated Salaries	1900	-	-	-
Total, Certificated Salaries		4,011,717.89	1,129,634.33	3,919,182.86
<b>2. Non-certificated Salaries</b>				
Non-certificated Instructional Aides' Salaries	2100	68,242.66	30,989.68	85,167.41
Non-certificated Support Salaries	2200	469,735.92	187,061.89	530,202.70
Non-certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Sal.	2300	233,780.67	84,731.57	254,476.47
Clerical and Office Salaries	2400	182,967.24	73,690.23	220,326.32
Other Non-certificated Salaries	2900	-	-	-
Total, Non-certificated Salaries		954,726.49	376,473.37	1,090,172.90
<b>3. Employee Benefits</b>				
STRS	3101-3102	678,782.67	189,816.15	663,847.36
PERS	3201-3202	-	-	-
OASDI / Medicare / Alternative	3301-3302	136,046.90	43,676.21	141,784.28
Health and Welfare Benefits	3401-3402	827,200.44	219,065.10	654,799.94
Unemployment Insurance	3501-3502	39,082.62	4,623.92	32,655.80
Workers' Compensation Insurance	3601-3602	41,931.27	17,642.38	54,861.63
OPEB, Allocated	3701-3702	-	-	-
OPEB, Active Employees	3751-3752	-	-	-
Other Employee Benefits	3901-3902	26,068.62	9,927.97	72,048.78
Total, Employee Benefits		1,749,112.52	484,751.73	1,619,997.78
<b>4. Books and Supplies</b>				
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials	4100	2,237,990.71	449,268.92	1,369,619.20
Books and Other Reference Materials	4200	608,326.78	1,109.31	188,600.98
Materials and Supplies	4300	8,459.44	1,828.08	7,369.32
Noncapitalized Equipment	4400	131,791.20	95,531.65	71,432.98
Food	4700	-	-	-
Total, Books and Supplies		2,986,568.13	547,737.96	1,637,022.48
<b>5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures</b>				
Subagreements for Services	5100	-	-	-
Travel and Conferences	5200	152,269.96	141,794.86	165,809.71
Dues and Memberships	5300	23,686.44	15,084.51	25,792.62
Insurance	5400	25,378.33	22,161.47	27,634.95
Operations and Housekeeping Services	5500	2,876.21	611.85	3,131.97
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncap. Improvements	5600	48,264.80	13,826.31	52,556.48
Transfers of Direct Costs	5700-5799	-	-	-
Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expend.	5800	1,059,560.74	459,010.90	1,044,556.47
Communications	5900	34,176.15	13,047.78	37,215.07

Total, Services and Other Operating Expenditures

6. Capital Outlay (Objects 6100-6170, 6200-6500 modified accrual basis only)

- Land and Land Improvements
- Buildings and Improvements of Buildings
- Books and Media for New School Libraries or Major Expansion of School Libraries
- Equipment
- Equipment Replacement
- Depreciation Expense (for accrual basis only)
- Total, Capital Outlay

7. Other Outgo

- Tuition to Other Schools
- Transfers of Pass-through Revenues to Other LEAs
- Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - Spec. Ed.
- Transfers of Apportionments to Other LEAs - All Other
- All Other Transfers
- Transfers of Indirect Costs
- Debt Service:
  - Interest
  - Principal (for modified accrual basis only)
- Total, Other Outgo

8. TOTAL EXPENDITURES

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPEND. BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5-B8)

	1,346,212.63	665,537.68	1,356,697.27
6100-6170	-	-	-
6200	-	-	-
6300	-	-	-
6400	-	-	-
6500	-	-	-
6900	-	-	-
	-	-	-
7110-7143	-	-	-
7211-7213	-	-	-
7221-7223SE	-	-	-
7221-7223AO	-	-	-
7281-7299	417,753.96	-	383,988.21
7300-7399	-	-	-
7438	-	-	-
7439	-	-	-
	417,753.96	-	383,988.21
	11,466,091.62	3,204,135.07	10,007,061.50
	192,364.33	(1,200,169.95)	2,553.22

<b>D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES</b>				
1. Other Sources	8930-8979	-	-	-
2. Less: Other Uses	7630-7699	-	-	-
3. Contributions Between Unrestricted and Restricted Accounts (must net to zero)	8980-8999	-	-	-
4. TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES / USES		-	-	-
<b>E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4)</b>		192,364.33	(1,200,169.95)	2,553.22
<b>F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES</b>				
1. Beginning Fund Balance				
a. As of July 1	9791	788,484.16	800,132.00	800,132.00
b. Adjustments/Restatements	9793, 9795	-	-	-
c. Adjusted Beginning Fund Balance		788,484.16	800,132.00	800,132.00
2. Ending Fund Balance, June 30 (E + F.1.c.)		980,848.49	(400,037.95)	802,685.22
Components of Ending Fund Balance :				
a. Nonspendable				
Revolving Cash (equals object 9130)	9711	-	-	-
Stores (equals object 9320)	9712	-	-	-
Prepaid Expenditures (equals object 9330)	9713	-	-	-
All Others	9719	-	-	-
b. Restricted	9740	-	-	-
c. Committed				
Stabilization Arrangements	9750	-	-	-
Other Commitments	9760	-	-	-
d. Assigned				
Other Assignments	9780	-	-	-
e. Unassigned/Unappropriated				
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties	9789	980,848.49	(400,037.95)	802,685.23
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount	9790	0.00	-	(0.01)

<b>1st Interim vs. Adopted Budget Increase, (Decrease)</b>	
<b>\$ Difference (Z) vs. (X)</b>	<b>% Change (Z) vs. (X)</b>
(1,778,254.01)	-19.35%
(38,416.99)	-19.44%
-	
(81,440.18)	-19.44%
-	
(1,898,111.18)	-19.35%
1,495.00	0.92%
(23,290.30)	-19.44%
-	
-	
361,003.02	59.68%
339,207.72	38.24%
(46,981.65)	-7.47%
(42,956.12)	-13.53%
(89,937.77)	-9.50%
-	0.00%
-	0.00%
(1,648,841.23)	-14.14%

(234,248.77)	-7.21%
30,886.07	9.05%
110,827.67	26.32%
-	
(92,535.03)	-2.31%

16,924.75	24.80%
60,466.78	12.87%
20,695.80	8.85%
37,359.08	20.42%
-	
135,446.41	14.19%

(14,935.31)	-2.20%
-	
5,737.38	4.22%
(172,400.50)	-20.84%
(6,426.82)	-16.44%
12,930.36	30.84%
-	
-	
45,980.16	176.38%
(129,114.74)	-7.38%

(868,371.51)	-38.80%
(419,725.80)	-69.00%
(1,090.12)	-12.89%
(60,358.22)	-45.80%
-	
(1,349,545.65)	-45.19%

-	
13,539.75	8.89%
2,106.18	8.89%
2,256.62	8.89%
255.76	8.89%
4,291.68	8.89%
-	
(15,004.27)	-1.42%
3,038.92	8.89%

10,484.64	0.78%
-	
-	
-	
-	
-	
-	
-	
-	
-	
-	
(33,765.75)	-8.08%
-	
-	
-	
(33,765.75)	-8.08%
(1,459,030.12)	-12.72%
(189,811.11)	-98.67%

-	
-	
-	
-	
(189,811.11)	-98.67%
11,647.84	1.48%
-	
-	
-	
-	
-	
-	
-	
-	
(178,163.26)	-18.16%
(0.01)	#####